



**Snohomish  
County  
Purchasing Division**

M/S #507  
3000 Rockefeller Avenue  
Everett, WA 98201-4046

(425) 388-3344  
FAX (425) 388-3931

**CONTRACT AWARD INFORMATION**

<b>SOLICITATION NUMBER</b>	<b>TITLE</b>	<b>DUE DATE</b>	<b>STATUS</b>
039-14	Signal & Pedestrian Improvements, 2014	June 10, 2014	Awarded
<b>DATE AWARDED</b>	<b>AWARDEE</b>	<b>AWARD AMOUNT</b>	
June 18, 2014	Award Construction	\$1,092,100.10	

## BID TABULATION

PROJECT: **2014 Signal & Pedestrian Improvements**

PROJECT NUMBERS: RC1527,RC1666,RC1667,RC1674

BID NO: 039-14

BID DATE: June 10, 2014

TOTAL NUMBER OF BIDDERS: 4

						1	2	3	4					
						AVERAGE UNIT	Award Construction	Transportation Systems	Taylor's Excavators	Kamins Construction				
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
<b>PREPARATION</b>														
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	84,000.00	84,000.00	84,270.00	65,500.00	65,500.00	95,000.00	95,000.00	105,000.00	105,000.00	71,580.00	71,580.00
2	CLEARING & GRUBBING	1	LS	4,700.00	4,700.00	11,470.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	8,880.00	8,880.00
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	1	LS	11,000.00	11,000.00	13,101.24	28,500.00	28,500.00	750.00	750.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	8,154.96	8,154.96
4	SAWCUTTING EXISTING PAVEMENT	909	LF	5.00	4,545.00	4.49	2.15	1,954.35	4.00	3,636.00	7.00	6,363.00	4.80	4,363.20
<b>GRADING</b>														
5	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL HAUL	210	CY	30.00	6,300.00	37.61	41.00	8,610.00	40.00	8,400.00	30.00	6,300.00	39.43	8,280.30
6	GRAVEL BORROW INCL HAUL	94	TON	45.00	4,230.00	30.56	27.00	2,538.00	43.00	4,042.00	25.00	2,350.00	27.23	2,559.62
<b>DRAINAGE</b>														
7	QUARRY SPALLS	32	TON	40.00	1,280.00	60.03	56.00	1,792.00	75.00	2,400.00	75.00	2,400.00	34.13	1,092.16
8	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE CULV PIPE 12 IN DIAM	18	LF	45.00	810.00	75.41	82.50	1,485.00	54.00	972.00	120.00	2,160.00	45.12	812.16
9	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE CULV PIPE 24 IN DIAM	35	LF	55.00	1,925.00	110.27	131.00	4,585.00	66.00	2,310.00	150.00	5,250.00	94.07	3,292.45
10	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 4 IN DIAM	51	LF	35.00	1,785.00	26.27	33.00	1,683.00	25.00	1,275.00	25.00	1,275.00	22.06	1,125.06
<b>STORM SEWER</b>														
11	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	3	EACH	2,000.00	6,000.00	1,329.25	1,335.00	4,005.00	1,750.00	5,250.00	1,200.00	3,600.00	1,032.00	3,096.00
<b>SURFACING</b>														
12	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	161	TON	80.00	12,880.00	36.88	42.25	6,802.25	45.00	7,245.00	30.00	4,830.00	30.25	4,870.25
<b>LIQUID ASPHALT</b>														
13	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	140	EST	1.00	140.00	1.00	1.00	140.00	1.00	140.00	1.00	140.00	1.00	140.00
<b>HOT MIX ASPHALT</b>														
14	HMA CL 1/2 IN PG 64-22	137	TON	110.00	15,070.00	226.65	236.00	32,332.00	235.00	32,195.00	180.00	24,660.00	255.60	35,017.20
15	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	45	CALC	1.00	45.00	1.00	1.00	45.00	1.00	45.00	1.00	45.00	1.00	45.00
<b>EROSION CONTROL &amp; ROADSIDE RESTORATION</b>														
16	SILT FENCE	234	LF	5.00	1,170.00	5.76	6.50	1,521.00	7.00	1,638.00	4.00	936.00	5.54	1,296.36
17	ESC LEAD	15	DAY	100.00	1,500.00	131.25	65.00	975.00	350.00	5,250.00	50.00	750.00	60.00	900.00
18	INLET PROTECTION	13	EACH	120.00	1,560.00	76.50	81.00	1,053.00	115.00	1,495.00	50.00	650.00	60.00	780.00
19	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	17500	EST	1.00	17,500.00	1.00	1.00	17,500.00	1.00	17,500.00	1.00	17,500.00	1.00	17,500.00
20	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING	0.3	ACRE	5,000.00	1,500.00	4,775.00	4,000.00	1,200.00	7,500.00	2,250.00	4,000.00	1,200.00	3,600.00	1,080.00
21	TOPSOIL TYPE A	131	CY	50.00	6,550.00	47.38	46.50	6,091.50	45.00	5,895.00	50.00	6,550.00	48.00	6,288.00

TRAFFIC														
22	CEMENT CONC TRAFFIC CURB & GUTTER	426	LF	15.00	6,390.00	38.24	37.50	15,975.00	29.50	12,567.00	30.00	12,780.00	55.94	23,830.44
23	CEMENT CONC PEDESTRIAN CURB	236	LF	25.00	5,900.00	33.17	34.00	8,024.00	27.00	6,372.00	25.00	5,900.00	46.66	11,011.76
24	EXTRUDED CURB	217	LF	15.00	3,255.00	14.75	14.00	3,038.00	14.00	3,038.00	16.00	3,472.00	15.00	3,255.00
25	PAINT LINE	172	LF	1.00	172.00	3.31	2.75	473.00	4.00	688.00	3.50	602.00	3.00	516.00
26	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW	2	EACH	120.00	240.00	414.50	388.00	776.00	500.00	1,000.00	350.00	700.00	420.00	840.00
27	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE	1318	SF	15.00	19,770.00	10.70	10.00	13,180.00	10.00	13,180.00	12.00	15,816.00	10.80	14,234.40
28	PLASTIC STOP LINE	240	LF	25.00	6,000.00	15.00	14.00	3,360.00	16.00	3,840.00	15.00	3,600.00	15.00	3,600.00
29	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1	2	HUND	200.00	400.00	427.00	388.00	776.00	400.00	800.00	500.00	1,000.00	420.00	840.00
30	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2	4.22	HUND	500.00	2,110.00	535.00	500.00	2,110.00	500.00	2,110.00	600.00	2,532.00	540.00	2,278.80
31	PERMANENT SIGNING	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	5,462.25	7,500.00	7,500.00	965.00	965.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	3,384.00	3,384.00
32	TRAFFIC SIGNAL-CENTENNIAL PED HYBRID BEACON	1	LS	71,000.00	71,000.00	102,321.50	100,000.00	100,000.00	96,550.00	96,550.00	102,000.00	102,000.00	110,736.00	110,736.00
33	ITS-CATHCART WAY AND PUGET PARK DRIVE	1	LS	7,000.00	7,000.00	14,359.00	13,700.00	13,700.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	17,736.00	17,736.00
34	ITS-BEVERLY PARK ROAD AND GIBSON ROAD	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	7,064.40	4,000.00	4,000.00	10,500.00	10,500.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	7,257.60	7,257.60
35	ITS - DYNAMIC SPEED DISPLAY SIGNS	1	LS	18,885.00	18,885.00	17,066.35	15,500.00	15,500.00	15,723.00	15,723.00	17,000.00	17,000.00	20,042.40	20,042.40
36	PROJECT TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	81,600.00	81,600.00	82,295.00	61,500.00	61,500.00	87,000.00	87,000.00	95,000.00	95,000.00	85,680.00	85,680.00
37	PEDESTRIAN CONTROL AND PROTECTION TRAFFIC SIGNAL-CATHCART WAY & PUGET PARK DRIVE	1	LS	18,000.00	18,000.00	13,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
38	TRAFFIC SIGNAL-BEVERLY PARK RD & GIBSON RD	1	LS	225,000.00	225,000.00	244,763.00	240,500.00	240,500.00	230,176.00	230,176.00	245,000.00	245,000.00	263,376.00	263,376.00
39	TRAFFIC SIGNAL-BEVERLY PARK RD & GIBSON RD	1	LS	250,000.00	250,000.00	271,704.00	257,500.00	257,500.00	285,940.00	285,940.00	262,000.00	262,000.00	281,376.00	281,376.00
OTHER ITEMS														
40	ADJUST CATCH BASIN	4	EACH	1,000.00	4,000.00	457.50	400.00	1,600.00	650.00	2,600.00	300.00	1,200.00	480.00	1,920.00
41	LOCKING SOLID METAL COVER & FRAME FOR CATCH BASIN	1	EACH	500.00	500.00	680.00	650.00	650.00	850.00	850.00	500.00	500.00	720.00	720.00
42	ADJUST VALVE BOX	2	EACH	250.00	500.00	520.00	950.00	1,900.00	500.00	1,000.00	300.00	600.00	330.00	660.00
43	STUCTURE EXCAVATION CL B INCL HAUL	120	CY	50.00	6,000.00	36.50	30.00	3,600.00	25.00	3,000.00	40.00	4,800.00	51.00	6,120.00
44	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL B	60	SF	5.00	300.00	13.25	25.00	1,500.00	15.00	900.00	1.00	60.00	12.00	720.00
45	ROADWAY SURVEYING	1	LS	16,300.00	16,300.00	13,310.00	17,200.00	17,200.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	11,040.00	11,040.00
46	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	234	SF	45.00	10,530.00	33.00	25.00	5,850.00	26.00	6,084.00	45.00	10,530.00	36.00	8,424.00
47	CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK	442	SY	45.00	19,890.00	67.71	65.00	28,730.00	58.00	25,636.00	64.00	28,288.00	83.82	37,048.44
48	GRAVITY BLOCK WALL	12	SF	40.00	480.00	81.75	73.00	876.00	150.00	1,800.00	50.00	600.00	54.00	648.00
49	ROCK FOR ROCK WALL	100	TON	90.00	9,000.00	97.50	76.00	7,600.00	125.00	12,500.00	75.00	7,500.00	114.00	11,400.00
50	BACKFILL FOR ROCK WALL	30	TON	35.00	1,050.00	56.75	55.00	1,650.00	55.00	1,650.00	75.00	2,250.00	42.00	1,260.00
51	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	15500	EST	1.00	15,500.00	1.00	1.00	15,500.00	1.00	15,500.00	1.00	15,500.00	1.00	15,500.00
52	FORCE ACCOUNT	16500	EST	1.00	16,500.00	1.00	1.00	16,500.00	1.00	16,500.00	1.00	16,500.00	1.00	16,500.00
53	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	3,800.00	3,800.00	1,362.50	600.00	600.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	750.00	750.00	600.00	600.00
54	CONNECT CATCH BASIN TO EXISTING PIPE	2	EACH	500.00	1,000.00	550.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	400.00	800.00	300.00	600.00
55	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3 W/BARBED WIRE	72	LF	50.00	3,600.00	52.35	55.00	3,960.00	45.00	3,240.00	50.00	3,600.00	59.40	4,276.80
56	PROPERTY RESTORATION	5000	EST	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	5,000.00
57	IRRIGATION RECONSTRUCTION AND ADJUSTMENT	7000	EST	1.00	7,000.00	1.00	1.00	7,000.00	1.00	7,000.00	1.00	7,000.00	1.00	7,000.00
58	RELOCATING EXISTING GATE	2	EACH	3,000.00	6,000.00	1,360.00	1,800.00	3,600.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,140.00	2,280.00
59	INSTALL NEW GATE	1	EACH	15,000.00	15,000.00	4,245.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,980.00	1,980.00
60	BOLLARD, REMOVABLE	1	EACH	900.00	900.00	765.00	840.00	840.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	500.00	720.00	720.00
61	BOLLARD, FIXED	2	EACH	750.00	1,500.00	652.50	860.00	1,720.00	850.00	1,700.00	300.00	600.00	600.00	1,200.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>1,047,562.00</b>			<b>1,092,100.10</b>		<b>1,138,097.00</b>		<b>1,166,939.00</b>		<b>1,169,764.36</b>
PERCENTAGE OVER/UNDER ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE								4.25%		8.64%		11.40%		11.67%